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Austria

Peter Guggenberger MANZsche Verlags u Universitaetsbuchhandlung GmbH Managing Director peter.guggenberger@manz.at
Malgorzata Zblewska BREX Business Register Exchange GmbH Solutions and Project Manager malgorzata.zblewska@brex.io
Peter Hubalek Ministry of Justice Austria Head of the ICT-Subunit peter.hubalek@bmj.gv.at

Peter Bainbridge-Clayton | 360kompany GmbH CTO peter.bc@kompany.com
Azerbaijan

Samir Seyidahmadli | Ministry of Taxes of the Republic of Azerbaijan Director of the Division for State Registration of Legal Entities seyidehmedli@mail.ru

Belgium

Adriaan Rosseel FPS Economy Attaché adriaan.rosseel@economie.fgov.be
Eric Meurisse FOD Economie, KMO, Middenstand en Energie ICT-KBO Directeur a.i. erik.meurisse@economie.fgov.be
Maija Laurila European Commission, DG Justice and Consumers Head of Unit Company Law maija.laurila@ec.europa.eu
Hans Graux time.lex Law Offices ICT Lawyer - Partner hans.graux@timelex.eu

Gregory Galli National Bank of Belgium Business Analyst gregory.galli@nbb.be

Emilie Wéron Federal Public Service Finance - Belgium Legal counsel emilie.weron@minfin.fed.be
Lucie De Schutter Federal Public Service Finance - Belgium Head of Financial Control and Compliance lucie.deschutter@minfin.fed.be

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Jelena Cetkovi¢ APIF (Agency of Intermidiary, IT and Financial Services) Director direktorica@apif.net
Zana Racic APIF (Agency of Intermidiary, IT and Financial Services) Coordinator centrala@apif.net
Canada

Bryan Burnett | Information Services Corporation Strategic Advisor to the CEO bryan.burnett@isc.ca
Croatia

Andrea August Agency for Investments and Competitiveness Director of Sector for Competitiveness andrea.august@aik-invest.hr
Carla Culi Agency for Investments and Competitiveness Coordinator Specialist carla.culi@aik-invest.hr
Vinka Tlak Financijska agencija Advisor to the Management Board vinka.ilak@fina.hr
Zeljana Muslim Financial Agency Head of HITRO.HR Center zeljana.muslim@fina.hr
Igor Vidra Ministry of Justice, Republic of Croatia Head od Sector igor.vidra@pravosudje.hr
Czech Republic

Adam Hexner The Ministry of Justice of the Czech Republic Officer ahexner@msp.justice.cz
Lenka Fialova Ministry of Justice Legal adviser Ifialova@msp.justice.cz
Denmark

Gro Rosenmai Danish Business Authority Head of Section groros@erst.dk

Soren Corfixsen Whitt Danish Business Authority Chief Company Registrar sorwhi@erst.dk

Estonia

Berit Loog Ministry of Justice Adviser berit.loog@just.ee
Ingmar Vali RIK (Centre of Registers and Information Systems) Head of Court Registers Department ingmar.vali@just.ee
Tambet Artma RIK (Centre of Registers and Information Systems) Head of Business Register tambet.artma@just.ee
Kersti Ratsep RIK (Centre of Registers and Information Systems) Head of Client Support Division kersti.ratsep@just.ee
Anu Tukia Registration Department of Tartu County Court Assistant-judge anu.tukia@kohus.ee
Marten Soosaar Registration Department of Tartu County Court Assistant-judge marten.soosaar@kohus.ee
Finland

Antti Riivari Finnish Patent and Registration Office Director General antti.riivari@prh.fi

Liisa Rdsdnen Finnish Patent and Registration Office Director liisa.rasanen@prh.fi

Lalli Knuutila Finnish Patent and Registration Office Head of Registration lalli.knuutila@prh.fi
Henrik Ré&iha Finnish Patent and Registration Office Team Manager henrik.raiha@prh.fi

Ville Ruokamo Finnish Patent and Registration Office Legal Officer ville.ruokamo@prh.fi
Sofia Johansson Finnish Patent and Registration Office Legal Officer sofia.johansson@prh.fi
Steve Roylance Ubisecure Oy Senior Vice President, Identity Services steve.roylance@ubisecure.com

FYR of Macedonia

Branko Georgievski | Central register of Republic of Macedonia Chief of staff branko.georgievski@crm.org.mk
France

Anne Dufour | INPI (Institut national de la propriété industrielle) Directrice Département des Données adufour@inpi.fr

Georgia

Sopiko Chavchanidze National Agency of Public Registry Head of Department for Registration of Entrepreneurs and Legal Entities| schcavchanidze@napr.gov.ge
Nino Meskhi National Agency of Public Registry Manager of Business Registration Division nmeskhi@napr.gov.ge
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Germany

Sascha Heinig Bundesanzeiger Verlag GmbH Head of Division Legal Publication sascha.heinig@bundesanzeiger.de
Rolf Koenig Workinggroup RegisSTAR Head of Workinggroup RegisSTAR rolf.koenig@ag-coesfeld.nrw.de
Michael Hecker Bundesanzeiger Verlag GmbH Procurator / Lawyer michael.hecker@bundesanzeiger.de
Ulrich Kihn Registration Court Munich Head ulrich.kuehn@ag-m.bayern.de
Michael Herwig Bundesnotarkammer Notary Candidate m.herwig@bnotk.de

Gesine Freund Bundesanzeiger Verlag GmbH Lawer gesine.freund@bundesanzeiger.de
Benedikt Breinl Registration Court Munich Judge benedikt.breinl@ag-m.bayern.de
Gibraltar

Bruno de Greysier Companies House Gibraltar Managing Director | bruno@companieshouse.gi
Guernsey

Alan Bougourd Guernsey Registry Registrar | alan.bougourd@guernseyregistry.com
Ireland

Paul Farrell European Business Register Coordinator p.farrell@ebr.org

Kevin Kerrigan Tower 81 Managing Director kfk@tower81.ie

Colin Cooper Companies Registration Office IT Manager colin.cooper@djei.ie

Declan Geaney Enterprise Registry Solutions Limited Director dge@ersl.ie

Gary Walsh Enterprise Registry Solutions Limited Senior Manager gaw@ersl.ie

Gareth Jones Enterprise Registry Solutions Limited VP Strategy jmm@ersl.ie

Maureen O Sullivan Companies Registration Office Registrar maureen.osullivan@djei.ie

Isle of Man

Nick Cowell Companies Registry Companies Registry Manager nick.cowell@gov.im

Ed Clague Companies Registry Deputy Director, Central Registries ed.clague@gov.im

Israel

Sigal Golan Atir Ministry of Justice Deputy Head of ICA | sigalg@justice.gov.il

Italy

Vito Giannella Unioncamere International Affairs vito.giannella@unioncamere-europa.et
Michele Riccardi Universit? Cattolica Sacro Cuore - Transcrime Adjunct professor and Senior researcher michele.riccardi@unicatt.it
Pierluigi Sodini UNIONCAMERE - Italian Union of Chamber of commerce Head of Business register unit federica.scipioni@unioncamere.it
Federica Scipioni UNIONCAMERE - Italian Union of Chamber of commerce Officer federica.scipioni@gmail.com
Maurizio Pirazzini Padua Chamber of Commerce Secretary General maurizio.pirazzini@pd.camcom.it
Simona Boscolo Bragadin European Business Register Product manager sbb@ebr.org

Jersey

Julian Lamb Jersey Financial Services Commission Director | j.lamb@jerseyfsc.org

Kosovo

Besim Zeqiri IFC - World Bank Group Consultant besim.zeqiri@rks-gov.net

Gazmend Mejzini Kosovo Business Registraton Agency Chief Executive Ofiicer gazmend.mejzini@rks-gov.net
Latvia

Inga Zustrupa The Register of Enterprises of the Republic of Latvia Deputy Chief State Notary in function issues inga.zustrupa@ur.gov.lv

Sandis Karelis The Register of Enterprises of the Republic of Latvia Deputy Chief State Notary on juridical issues sandis.karelis@ur.gov.lv
Liechtenstein

Bernd Hammermann Office of Justice Director | bernd.hammermann@lIIv.li
Lithuania

Teva Tarailiené State Enterprise Centre of Registers Head of the Department of Register of Legal Entities ieva.tarailiene@registrucentras.|t
Rimantas Zylius Norway Registers Development AS Director rzy@nrd.no

Gintautas Bartkus Informal Company Law Expert Group — European Commission Expert gintautas.bartkus@tgslegal.lt
Luxembourg

Yves Gonner RCSL (Registre de commerce et des sociétés) Managing Director yves.gonner@rcsl.lu
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Malaysia
Marina Nathan R.S.Nathan Companies Commission of Malaysia Section Head marina@ssm.com.my
Zahrah Abd Wahab Fenner | Companies Commission of Malaysia Chief Executive Officer zahrah@ssm.com.my
Farid Ahmad Companies Commission of Malaysia Director farid@ssm.com.my
Sheriza Zakaria Big Dataworks Sdn Bhd Chief Executive Officer wangaleescha82@gmail.com
HuckHai Lim Moore Stephens Malaysia Managing Director hlim@moorestephens.my
Malta
Joseph | Caruana Registry of Companies, Malta Financial Services Authority | Registrar of Companies | jcaruana@mfsa.com.mt
Montenegro
Dragan | Filipovic Central Registry of Business Entities | Senior Advisor | dragan.filipovic@tax.gov.me
Netherlands
Freddy Keij Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Strategic Policy Advisor freddy.keij@kvk.nl
Ricco Dun GLEIF - Global Legal Entity Identifier Foundation Business Relations Manager jhdun@kpnmail.nl
Justin Hygate Foster Moore International Limited VP Registry Innovation justin.hygate@fostermoore.com
Norway
Lars Peder Brekk Brgnngysundregistrene Director General lars.brekk@brreg.no
Oyvind Vagan The Bronndysund Registre Centre Assistant Director oav@brreg.no
Arnt Kristiansen The Bronndysund Registre Centre Assistant Director ark@brreg.no
Poland
Marzena Tabor Ministry of Justice EU law expert mtabor@ms.gov.pl
Michal Piechocki Business Reporting — Advisory Group CEO michal.piechocki@br-ag.eu
Portugal
Filomena Rosa Instituto dos Registos e do Notariado, I.P. IRFflglisIt.rsr and Coordinator of the External Relations Steering Group of filomena.s.rosa@irn.mj.pt
Claudia Santos Instituto dos Registos e do Notariado, I.P. Registrar and Coordinator of Business Registry Unit of IRN sir@irn.mj.pt
Romania
Maria Gabriela | Zoana National Trade Register Office | Deputy Director-General | maria.gabriela.zoana@onrc.ro
Serbia
Tosi¢ SneZana . Serbian Business Registers Agency (SBRA) International Cooperation Manager stosic@apr.gov.rs
Zvonko Obradovic Serbian Business Registers Agency (SBRA) Director zobradovic@apr.gov.rs
Singapore
M Ruhul Islam Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority Senior Investigator mohd_ruhul@acra.gov.sg
Tze Ming Lee Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority Head (information Relations Department) lee_tze_ming@acra.gov.sg
Slovenia
Mojca Kungek AJPES (Agency of the Republic of Slovenia for Public Legal Records CEO mojca.kunsek@ajpes.si

and Related Services)
Matevs Trodt AJPES (Agency of the Republic of Slovenia for Public Legal Records Senior Advisor matevz.trost@ajpes.si

and Related Services)
Tadej Ulcar giZESel(aAt%Zn;Zrc\)/fict::) Republic of Slovenia for Public Legal Records Sectoral Secretary tadej.ulcar@ajpes.si
Spain
Ana Maria | Del Valle Colegio De Registradores De Espafia | Director Coordinating Service Commerce Registries | directora.scrm@registradores.org
Sweden
Monica Grahn Bolagsverket (Swedish Companies Registration Office) Senior Advisor monica.grahn@bolagsverket.se
UIf Karnell Bolagsverket (Swedish Companies Registration Office) Head of Communications ulf.karnell@bolagsverket.se
Inga Otmalm Bolagsverket (Swedish Companies Registration Office) Acting Director General inga.otmalm@bolagsverket.se
Annika Axelborn Bolagsverket (Swedish Companies Registration Office) CIO annika.axelborn@bolagsverket.se
Annika Branstrom ECRF (European Commerce Register's Forum) President annika.branstrom@bolagsverket.se
Johan Bergsten Swedish Companies Registration Office (Bolagsverket) Head of department johan.bergsten@bolagsverket.se
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Switzerland

Nicholas Turin Federal Commercial Registry Office Director nicholas.turin@bj.admin.ch
Jacqueline Scharz Handelsregisteram Kanton Zirich CEO jacqueline.schwarz@ji.zh.ch
Timor-Leste

A da Conceigéo . . ) e ) . .

Floréncio Sanches SERVE (Service for Registration and Verification of Entrepreneurs) Executive Director ajamdecortereal@mof.gov.tl

Ana Jeannie x;gu?g De Corte-rea SERVE (Service for Registration and Verification of Entrepreneurs) Senior Supervisor sdrmagalhaes@mof.gov.tl
Tunisia

Baligh Abbassi Ministery of Justice Judge balighabassi@gmail.com
Thouraya Jeribi Ministery of Justice Judge adel.chouari@innorpi.tn

Mohamed Romdhani Ministery of Justice Head of central company register of Tunisia romdhanimohamed11@gmail.com
Uganda

Arthur Kwesiga Uganda Registration Services Bureau Director Information Communications Technology akwesiga@ursb.go.ug

Twebaze Bemanya Uganda Registration Services Bureau Registrar General kafunjo@ursb.go.ug

United Kingdom

Mark Buckley Companies House Senior Integrity Manager mbuckley@companieshouse.gov.uk
Jo Jones Companies House Head of Project Delivery jjones@companieshouse.gov.uk
Ann Lewis Companies House Director of Customer Delivery alewisl@companieshouse.gov.uk
Paul Reynolds Companies House Senior Policy Advisor - Europe and Better Regulation preynolds@companieshouse.gov.uk
Stacey Jo Smith Companies House Senior Policy Advisor - Europe and Better Regulation sjosmith@companieshouse.gov.uk
John Jeremy Cowdry London Law Agency Limited, The Chairman & Managing Director (Solicitor Retired) j.cowdry@londonlaw.co.uk
Franklin Steves European Bank for Reconstruction and Development Associate Director, Investment Climate and Governance stevesf@ebrd.com

United States of America

Cheri Myers IACA International Association of Commercial Administrators President cmyers@sosnc.gov

Carla Bonaventure IACA International Association of Commercial Administrators President Elect cb@sos.la.gov

Andreja Marusic World Bank Group Global Lead Business Environment amarusic@ifc.org

John Wille World Bank Group Lead ICT Specialist jwille@worldbank.org



